
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Item number: 31320170270009 

Revision date: 16.8.2023 

 

 

 1/3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item name: Paper bag with/without  flat handle printed/unprinted 
Material combination: 70gsm unbleached paper 

 

Instructions for correct use: 

- The product is mainly intended as secondary food packaging 
- When intended to get into contact with greasy or moist products, that must be stated before 

producing the article and special material must be used to maintain its function 
- Our paper products are fully recyclable in paper waste 

Application restrictions: 

- The packaging is not intended for direct packing of liquid products of any kind 
- The packaging cannot be eaten 
- The packaging cannot be heat treated 

Storage: 

- Store in dry, well ventilated warehouse 
- Storing temperatures between 0-35 degrees Celsius 

Time interval of use: 

- Minimum 24 months 

 

 



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Item number: 31320170270009 

Revision date: 16.8.2023 

 

 

 2/3 

- Regulation (EC) Nr. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and products intended to 

come into contact with food and repealing previous Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, 

- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (together with the amending Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008 – 

on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with 

food 

- Czech Decree No. 38/2001 Coll., Title VI, § 21, point (2) 

- Directive (EC) 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 

 

 



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Item number: 31320170270009 

Revision date: 16.8.2023 

 

 

 3/3 

 

Other information: 

- Tracebility is carried out according to label stated on the cardboard box containing date of 

production and product number. 

- This declaration is no longer valid if products are used at variance with an original purpose or 

they are modified by the client. 


